	アノフレー		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	09-07-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
		ted States Patent and Trademark Office	
		Atty Dkt 6533/53993	
To the Director of NeU.S. Patent and Tra.	103303415	ents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les) Simon Adrian Jackson (June 26, 2006)	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)	
Hogan Lew (June 27, 2006)	Name: <u>Packeteer, Ir</u>	Name: Packeteer, Inc.	
1	Internal Address:	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) See above	Street Address: 10	Street Address: <u>10201 N. De Anza Blvd.</u>	
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Cupertino</u>	City: <u>Cupertino</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>CA</u>	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA	Country: USA Zip:95014	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & a	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>11/479,949</u>	This document is being filed B. Patent No.(s)	together with a new application.	
A. Fatent Application No.(S) 11/4/3,545	D. Fatent No.(5)	B. Falent No.(S)	
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Name <u>: Mark James Spolyar</u>		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Law Office of Mark J. Spolyar		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address:		to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:2200 Cesar Chavez, Suite 8			
		red (government interest not affecting title)	
City:San Francisco	8. Payment Informa	ation	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94124</u>	a. Credit Card Last		
Phone Number: <u>415-826-7966</u>	Exp	iration Date <u>10/2008</u>	
Fax Number: <u>415-480-1780</u>	b. Deposit Account N	lumber	
Email Address:mark@spolyar-iplaw.com	Authorized User Nan	Authorized User Name	
A			
9. Signature: T. Mel	la	August 30, 2006	
Signature		Date Der of pages including cover	
Jonathan P. Kudla K. R.G. NO. 41,		chments, and documents: 4	
Name of Person Signing	warehast chauld be feved to (574)	273 0140 or mailed for	
Documents to be recorded (including co Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, D			
2006 WABDELR1 00000033 11479949			
8021 (40.00 0P			
(¹			

PATENT REEL: 018250 FRAME: 0749 ₽ ★

PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket 6533/53993

ASSIGNMENT

1

We, Simon Adrian Jackson, a citizen of the United Kingdom, and Hogan Lew, a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Packeteer, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address at 10201 N. De Anza Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application, having US Application No. 11/479,949 filed on June 30, 2006, entitled "BY-PASS PORT FACILITATING NETWORK DEVICE FAILURE DETECTION IN WIDE AREA NETWORK **TOPOLOGIES**", including the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States patent application by virtue of US law and any International Convention, plus the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters patent which claim priority therefrom and may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations of any such patents, said applications and letters patents issuing from said application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Assignment of Patent Application to Packeteer, Inc. TITLE: "**BY-PASS PORT FACILITATING NETWORK DEVICE FAILURE DETECTION IN WIDE AREA NETWORK TOPOLOGIES**" **US Serial No. 11/479,949 filed June 30, 2006** Inventors: Simon Adrian Jackson and Hogan Lew Page 1 of 2 Attorney Docket 6533/53993

> PATENT REEL: 018250 FRAME: 0750

Trademarks of the United States, and comparable officials in foreign countries to issue or grant all letters patent from these applications to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to any such applications or letters patent therefor.

Assignment and Declaration 26th June 2006

Simon Adrían Jackson

Assignment and Declaration Execution Date:

Hogan Lew

assign.regutil.2inventors.wfiling

Assignment of Patent Application to Packeteer, Inc. TITLE: "BY-PASS PORT FACILITATING NETWORK DEVICE FAILURE DETECTION IN WIDE AREA NETWORK TOPOLOGIES"

Inventors: Simon Adrian Jackson and Hogan Lew Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket 6533/53993

PATENT REEL: 018250 FRAME: 0751 1

1

PAGE 05

Trademarks of the United States, and comparable officials in foreign countries to Issue or grant all letters patent from these applications to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to any such applications or letters patent therefor.

/
Assignment and Declaration
Execution Date:

Simon Adrian Jackson

Assignment and Declaration Execution Date: <u>6-27-06</u>

assign.regutil.2inventors.wfiling

Assignment of Patent Application to Packeteer, inc. Tille: "BY-PASS PORT FACILITATING NETWORK DEVICE FAILURE DETECTION IN WIDE AREA NETWORK TOPOLOGIES"

Inventors: Simon Adrian Jackson and Hogan Lew Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket 6533/53993

PATENT REEL: 018250 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 08/30/2006